§ 067 _
- 0732967
BBE,’ZOOB 01:11 PM De%y. sD
OFFICIAL RECOC

Requested BY:
<AFEGUARD PROPERTIES

County - BV

Douglas or
ren Ellison = Recor
Page‘.Kal if g ET‘EQ': 2%%%
A e l;:ilzll?‘: \?llﬁl\\l‘ﬂﬂ i "
Recording Requested by & AR
When Recorded Return to:

/ Name Safeguard Properties, Inc

Address 650 Safeguard Plaza

City/State/Zip Brooklyn Heights, OH 44131

M sdihiefiory DEED OF TRUST
(Title of Document)

Please complete the cover page, check one of the following and sign below.

;/I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for
recording does not contain a social security number

OR

n X the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for
recording contains a social security number of a person as required by

law: (Law).
Didh
ﬁ)hj i 0'\\ Sr. Recording Assoc
Signfiture i e Title

This page is added to provide additicnal information required by NRS 111.312 Section 1-2.
{Additional recording fees applies)
This cover page must by typed or printed.



(Space Above Line For Recording)
This multi-state instrument was completed by:

After Recording Return To:

Litton Loan Servicing LP

c/o Safeguard Properties, Inc., Agent,

Eric S. Solowitch, Title Director

650 Safeguard Plaza

Brooklyn Heights, Ohio 44131

216-739-2900

Litton Loan No. 18581223

Investor Loan No: 3455885

Original Loan Amount: $329,600.00
Modified Loan Amount: $322,340.56

LOAN MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement {"Agreement’}, made this 20" day of May, 2008, between,
Dale W. Peterson and Jeri S. Peterson, Husband 8 Wife, (‘Borrower”) and Mortgage Electranic
Registratian Systems, Inc. ("Lender”}, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to
Secure Debt {"the Security Instrument”) dated June 20, 2006 and recorded in Document Number §81445,
Book/Page 806/2298, of the Qfficial Records of Douglas County Nevada (2) the Note bearing the same
date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in
the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property” located at

1426 SHASTA DRIVE
GARDNERVILLE, NEVADA 89460

{Property Address)
The real property described being set forth as follows:

Legal Description Addended Heretc & Made A Part Hereof

A R W,

0732967 Paage:

1108
2326
2008



In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal, plus interest, to the order of the lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 5.990% from
04/01/2008 until 07/01/2010. Borrower promises to make twenty seven {27) monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,974.08 beginning on the 1 day of May, 2008
and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until 08/01/2010.

THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST
RATE AND THE MONTHLY PAYMENT, THE NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT THE
BORROWER'S ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME AND
THE MAXIMUM RATE THE BORROWER MUST PAY.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the
Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree-as follows:

A ADJUSTABLE RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES.
The Note provides for an initial interest rate of §,290% and an initial P& monthly payment
of $1,974.08. The Note provides for changes inthe adjustable interest rate and the
monthly payments as, follows:

4. ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY -PAYMENT CHANGES.
(A) Change Dates
The adjustable interest rate | will pay may change on the first day of July, 2010 and on
that day every 6 manth thereafter. Each date on which my adjustable interest rate
¢ould change is called a "Change Date”. The Modified Maturity Date is July 1, 2036,
{B) The index
Beginning withrthe first Change Date, my adjustable interest rate will be based on an
Index. The “Index" is the six month London Interbank Offered Rate (“LIBOR”) which is the
average of interbank offered rates for sixmonth US. dollar-denominated deposits in the
London market, as published in The Wall Street Journal. The mostrecent Index figure
avdilable asof the first businass day of the month preceding the month in which the
Change Date occurs is called the “Current Index”. If the Index is ne lenger available, the
Note Holder will choose a new Index which is based upon comparable information. The
Note Holder will give me notice of this choice.
(C) Calculation of Changes
Before each Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate my new interest rate by
adding 2.9%0 percentage points {2.990%) to the Current Index. The Note Holder will then
round the result of this addition to the nearest cne-gighth of one percentage point
{0.125%), Subject to the limits stated in Section 4{D) below: this rounded amount will be
my new interest rate untit the next Change Date,
The Mote Holder will then determine the amount of the monthly payment that would be
sufficient to repay-the unpaid principal that l'am expected to cwe at the Change Date
in full on the maturity date at my new interest rate in substantially equal payments. The
result of this calculation will oe the new amount of my monthly payment.
(D} Limits on Interest Rate Changes
The interest rate | am required to pay at the first Change Date will not be greater than
7.990% or less than 5.990%. Thereafter, my adjustable inferest rate will never be increased
or decreased on any single Change Date by more than one percentage point {1.0%)
from the rate of interest | have been paying for the preceding 6 months. My interest rate
will never be greater than 11.990%, which is called the “Maximum Rate.” My interest rate
will never beless than 5.990%.
(E) Eifective Date of Change
My new interest rate will become effective on each Change Date. | will pay the amount
of my new monthly payment beginning on the first monthly payment date after the
Change Cate until the amount of my monthly payment chdnges again.

I % e

0732967 Page: 3



{F} Nofice of Changes

The Note Holder will deliver or mail to me a notice of any changes in my adjustable
interest rate and the amount of my monthly payment before the effective dateof any
change. The notice will include information required by law to ke given me and'also the
fitle and telephone number of o person who will answer any question | may have
regarding this notice.

TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BEBNEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER
Section 18 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial interest in Borrower. As used in this Section 18,
“Interest in the Property” means any legal or beneficial interest inthe Property, including,
but not iimited to, those beneficial interests transferred in a bond for deed. contract for
deed, installment sales contract or escrow agreement, the intent of which is the fransfer
of fitle by Borrower at o future date to purchaser.

If all or any part of the Praperty or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial
interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural persan) without
Lender's prior written consent, Lendermay, at its option, require immediate payment in
full of all sums secured by this Security Instrurment. However, this option shall not be
exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal laws as of the date of this Security
Instrument. Lender aiso shall not exercise this option if: {a) Barower causes to be
submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the intended transferee
as if a new loan were being made to the transferee and (B) Lender reasonably
determinas that Lender’s security will not'be impaired by the loan assumption and that
the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement is this Security Instrument is
acceptable to Lender.

To the extent permitted-by applicable law, Lender may charge a reasonable fee as a
condition to Lender's consent to the loan assumption. Lender may also require the
tfransferee to sign an assumption agreementthat is acceptable to Lender and thaot
obligates the fransferee to keep all promises and agreements made in the Note and in
this Security Instrument. Barrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this
Security Instrument unless Lender relegases Borrower in writing.

If Lender exercises the option to require immediate payment in full, Lender shall give
Borrower hotice of acceleration. The notice shall provide o period of not less than 30
days from the date the nofice is given in accordance with Section 15 within which
Bomower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period. Lender may invoke any remedies
permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Barrower.

N B -

0732967 Page! 4



53159 [2o0R /ﬁ oA e Lc)

Dale W. Peterson

5/24 /2008 Qﬂ

Date Jwi S. Peterson

STATE OF N AV, m

COUNTY OF Douﬁ o <

On 5 /9"‘/ /Q“O O? befare me E ) \/\)'e bb

Date Notary
Notary Public, personally appeared Dale W. Peterson and Jeri S. Peterson:

Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Section 111.240: Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/shefthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by histher/their signature(s)
on the instrument the person(s}, or the entity upan behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

instrurment.
E WEBB
NOTARY PUBLIC /

STATE OF NEVADA Signature of Notary Public
ABPT. No.0B-109421-5
MY APPT. EXPIRES SEPT. 15, 2010 My'Commission Expires: & // 5 /;,1 0/0

Document Preparation:

Fannie Mae Multi-state Instrument
Standard Loan Modification Agreement
Form 3179

(IR -~ =% 3328

0732967 Pace: § Of 7 11/12/2008



Mortgage Electronic Registrations Systems, Inc.

/ﬁ/g?/zw/ JUN 0 4 2008

Name: Vichard Bauexband Date
Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF TQXAQ
COUNTY OF Raccis

Cn JUN O 4 2008 before me ARLISS HAUSER
Date Notary
personally appeared Yicha rA ?74 WUex b
Signer(s}

ﬁ Personally known to me

-OR-

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in
his/her/their autharized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
entity upon behalf of which the person{s} acted, executed the instrument.

ARLISS D. HAUSER
Notary Public

STATE OF TEXAS

: : Signature of Notary Public
1..Mvc°.mf'm kbl My Commission ExpiresJUN 2 1 2[]"

asmsmArTER

OPTIONAL INFORMATION
Capacity Claimed By Signer:
Signer(s) Name:

Corporate Officer - Title:
Signer(s) is Representing: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

(UM 2

1108
2330

0732967 Paae: 6 Of 7 11/12/2008



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE
COUNTY OF DQUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 23], AS SHOWN BY MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. S5,

RECORDED IN THE QFFICE OF THE DOUGLAZ COUNTY RECORDER ON NOVEMBER
4, 1970, IK BOOK 80, PAGE 675, AH DOCUMENT NO. 50056.

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY: THE APN I3 SHOWN BY THE CCOUNTY

ASBESSOR AS 1220-22-110-142; SOURCE OF TITLE 18 BOOK 0638, PAGE
736 (RECORDED 06/03/98)

(UM es 255

0732967 Page: 11/12 2008



